YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1207 adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 2nd - 8th September 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social grade Region Welsh speaking ability
. . Cardiff
Total | Con | Lab | 2 | Plaid | RE™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 16-24| 25-49  50-64 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | M43M | Nortn and Soutn| SUth | South | Yes, fYes, butnot)
Dem UK West Central East West | fluently | fluently
Weighted Sample|1207] 150 | 303 | 53 | 122 | 138 406 439 [ 584 | 623 | 157 | 438 | 299 | 313 | 601 | 603 229 250 269 250 208 113 363 731
Unweighted Sample|1207] 151 | 353 | 76 | 138 | 157 500 446 [ 534 | 673 | 117 | 382 ] 315|393 | 665 | 540 231 255 266 241 212 89 348 770
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you support or oppose the following potential
constitutional settlements for Wales?
A devolved Welsh parliament and government with the
level of powers that it currently has
Strongly support 8 5 10 13 11 5 9 7 8 8 11 8 7 6 8 7 9 9 8 5 8 16 9 6
Somewhat support 31 | 20 46 40 42 12 40 23 | 28 34 40 30 28 31| 38 24 32 30 31 33 31 30 41 27
TOTAL SUPPORT 39 25 56 53 53 17 49 30 36 42 51 38 35 37 46 31 41 39 39 38 39 46 50 33
Somewhatoppose 15 | 19 13 16 24 17 18 17 | 15 14 9 13 16 19 17 12 18 14 16 11 13 15 14 15
Strongly oppose 20 | 41 9 9 13 43 13 33 | 28 12 5 14 28 28| 17 22 19 25 20 20 14 19 12 23
TOTAL OPPOSE 35 60 22 25 37 60 31 50 43 26 14 27 44 47 34 34 37 39 36 31 27 34 26 38
Dontknow 27 | 14 22 21 10 22 | 20 21|20 33 |3 3 21 16| 19 34| 22 22 25 31 34 | 20 24 29
A devolved Welsh parliament and government with
more powers than it currently has
Strongly support 16 5 22 12 48 6 20 10 | 18 15 31 17 12 13| 19 13 21 16 20 7 18 38 25 9
Somewhat support 24 | 12 33 30 29 12 32 17 | 22 27 29 29 20 20| 26 22 25 24 22 27 22 28 29 21
TOTAL SUPPORT 40 17 55 42 77 18 52 27 40 42 60 46 32 33 45 35 46 40 42 34 40 66 54 30
Somewhat oppose 13 | 19 16 22 7 10 16 14 | 13 13 4 11 18 17| 14 13 15 12 16 14 10 3 12 16
Strongly oppose 24 | 56 12 20 6 53 17 42 | 30 19 5 15 32 38| 26 23 24 31 24 23 18 16 15 30
TOTAL OPPOSE 37 75 28 42 13 63 33 56 43 32 9 26 50 55 40 36 39 43 40 37 28 19 27 46
Dontknow 22 | 9 17 16 10 19 | 16 17 |17 26 |31 27 19 13| 15 28| 15 17 18 28 32 | 15 19 24
A devolved Welsh parliament and government with
fewer powers than it currently has
Strongly support 8 18 4 4 2 24 4 17 | 11 6 2 7 10 12 9 8 5 9 10 8 9 3 6 10
Somewhat support 15 | 29 13 20 7 21 13 22 | 16 15 8 12 18 21 18 13 19 13 17 15 12 5 12 19
TOTAL SUPPORT 23 47 17 24 9 45 17 39 27 21 100 19 28 33 27 21 24 22 27 23 21 8 18 29
Somewhat oppose 20 | 16 27 28 15 13 26 16 | 17 22 15 21 21 19| 22 18 17 21 20 22 18 14 21 20
Strongly oppose 32 | 27 39 24 66 19 39 29 | 35 29 35 33 31 31] 35 29 42 35 31 24 29 61 41 23
TOTAL OPPOSE 52 43 66 52 81 32 65 45 52 51 50 54 52 50 57 a7 59 56 51 46 a7 75 62 43
Dontknow 25 | 10 17 23 10 22 | 19 16 |20 28 |40 28 20 17| 17 33| 17 21 23 31 33 | 16 21 28
An autonomous Welsh parliament and government
within the United Kingdom with powers over
everything except defence and foreign affairs
Strongly support 11 2 15 10 30 4 16 7 11 11 13 11 11 10| 12 10 9 12 14 6 13 26 14 7
Somewhat support 21 8 29 17 32 14 24 15 | 20 21 31 27 13 15| 25 16 24 19 18 20 23 26 29 16
TOTAL SUPPORT 32 10 44 27 62 18 40 22 31 32 44 38 24 25 37 26 33 31 32 26 36 52 43 23
Somewhatoppose 15 | 14 19 24 14 9 16 16 | 15 15 12 13 16 19| 16 14 15 19 14 13 13 15 16 15
Strongly oppose 27 | 63 16 29 8 a7 23 42 | 33 21 6 19 34 41| 29 25 27 28 30 27 20 19 18 32
TOTAL OPPOSE 42 77 35 53 22 56 39 58 48 36 18 32 50 60 45 39 42 47 44 40 88 34 34 47
Don'tknow 27 | 13 21 20 16 26 | 21 21|21 32 |37 3L 27 16| 19 35| 24 22 23 35 30 | 14 23 30
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Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social grade Region Welsh speaking ability
. . Cardiff
Total | Con | Lab | “® [ Piaid | Ré™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE [ ™93 | North |and Soutn| SCUth | South | Yes, |Yes,butnot| .
Dem UK West Central East West | fluently fluently
Weighted Sample[1207] 150 | 303 ] 53 | 122 138 | 406 | 439 [584] 623 [ 157 [ 438|299 {313 601 [ 603 | 229 | 250 | 269 250 | 208 | 113 363|731
Unweighted Sample[1207] 151353 | 76 [ 138 157 | 500 | 446 [534] 673 [ 117382315 [393] 665 [ 540 | 231 [ 255 | 266 241 | 212 89 348|770
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Abolition of the devolved Welsh parliament and
government
Stronglysupport 20 | 47 6 14 3 52 0 39|27 13 |1 14 28 31|19 21| 17 24 21 21 16 13 12 25
Somewhatsupport 11 | 19 10 9 6 9 9 12 |12 10 |13 9 11 12| 11 10| 13 11 7 11 12 4 9 12
TOTAL SUPPORT 31 66 16 23 9 61 19 51 38 23 14 23 39 43 30 31 30 35 28 32 28 17 21 37
Somewhat oppose 13 | 13 17 27 7 11 16 13|10 17 |11 14 13 14| 15 11| 14 14 16 11 11 10 15 13
Strongly oppose 33 | 11 50 31 75 6 43 19 [ 33 32 |48 34 27 28|37 28| 38 30 35 27 32 53 45 23
TOTAL OPPOSE 46 24 67 58 82 17 59 32 43 49 59 48 40 42 52 39 52 44 51 38 43 63 60 36
Dontknow 24 | 10 17 18 10 21 | 21 17|18 28 |28 30 21 15| 18 20| 18 21 21 30 28 | 18 20 26
A fully independent Wales outside of the United
Kingdom
Stronglysupport 12 | 2 11 3 43 6 13 9 |12 11 |19 14 9o 7|12 11| 17 8 12 9 14 33 15 7
Somewhatsupport 12 | 5 14 8 15 7 13 8 [12 13 |19 17 7 8| 12 12| 13 8 16 12 12 15 18 9
TOTAL SUPPORT 24 7 25 11 58 13 26 17 23 24 38 31 16 15 24 23 30 16 28 21 26 48 33 16
Somewhat oppose 15 | 12 16 20 13 6 13 12|14 15 |20 15 13 13| 14 15| 16 14 10 17 16 16 14 15
Strongly oppose 46 | 79 44 59 16 71 47 62 |51 42 | 20 38 57 60| 49 43 | 42 56 46 41 42 26 38 53
TOTALOPPOSE 61 91 60 79 29 77 60 74 65 57 40 53 70 73 63 58 58 70 56 58 58 42 52 68
Dontknow 15| 3 13 10 12 11 | 14 10|12 19 |22 16 14 12| 12 18| 11 13 16 20 16 | 11 15 16

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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